# Agenda Sanilac Township Planning Commission December 2, 2021 6:00 PM Sanilac Township Hall Port Sanilac. MI 48469

#### **Determine Quorum**

Meeting Called to Order by Chairman Goike at \_\_\_\_\_ P.M.

# **Pledge of Allegiance**

**Roll Call:** Chairman J. Goike \_\_\_, B. Dear \_\_\_, C. Falls \_\_\_, M. Milarch \_\_\_, K. Steeb \_\_\_, Board Representative B. Noelke \_\_\_, Zoning Administrator R. Milarch \_\_\_, Guests \_\_\_\_\_

#### Additions to the Agenda

Approve the Agenda: Motion by \_\_\_\_\_ Seconded by \_\_\_\_\_

## **Public Comment:**

Approve Minutes
November 4, 2021 Regular Meeting: Motion by \_\_\_\_\_ Seconded by \_\_\_\_\_

## **Board Representative Report**

## **Zoning Administrator Report**

Accept Reports: Motion by \_\_\_\_\_ Seconded by \_\_\_\_\_

#### **Old Business:**

- 1. Medical Use of Marijuana as a Home Occupation Section 5.6.1: Review/Approve
- 2. Amendment to Section 3.10 Violations and Penalties: Review/Approve
- 3. Planning Commission Email: Update
- 4. HB 4722 Short Term Rentals: Update

#### **New Business:**

- 1. Approve the Meeting Dates/Times for 2022
- 2. Planning Commission Budget for 2022-2023

Next Regular Meeting: Thursday, January 6, 2022 at 6:00 P.M.

Motion to Adjourn by \_\_\_\_\_, seconded by \_\_\_\_\_

**Meeting Adjourned** by Chairman Goike at \_\_\_\_\_ P.M.

Submitted by: Bob Dear Planning Commission Secretary